

## CLIFTON PARK-HALFMOON FIRE DISTRICT #1

38 OLD ROUTE 146 CLIFTON PARK, NEW YORK 12065 (518) 371-8400 FAX: (518) 371-8426

**JUNE 26, 2018** 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CLIFTON PARK-HALFMOON FIRE DISTRICT #1, OF THE TOWNS OF CLIFTON PARK AND HALFMOON, COUNTY OF SARATOGA, NEW YORK WILL HOLD THE JULY MEETING ON THURSDAY, THURSDAY, JULY 12, 2018 AT 6:30PM, INSTEAD OF JULY 19, 2018 DUE TO A SCHEDULING CONFLICT. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE FIREHOUSE LOCATED AT 38 OLD ROUTE 146 IN CLIFTON PARK.

ALL MEETINGS OF THE CLIFTON PARK-HALFMOON FIRE DISTRICT #1 ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC. PUBLIC COMMENT AT THIS MEETING WILL BE GRANTED AT 6:30PM.

ANITRA SANTORO, DISTRICT ADMINISTRATOR CLIFTON PARK-HALFMOON FIRE DISTRICT #1